WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

BY EMB MFG INC.

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

BX72 Series 3 Point Hitch
Chipper Parts Manual

Starting with §/N 172R00002 to 172R240
MODELS BX72R, BX72RI, BX72REU.

BX72RI

Refer to the operators
manual for safe opera-

fion and mainfenance 10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214
Rev # 130417




10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Table of Contents

Contents

BX72 VARIATION CHART ......coomrimimrenes s
BOLT TORQUE ........oiiiriir it
HYDRAULIC FITTING TORQUE..........ccociiriernneenee e
ROTOR ASS’Y ...t sssss s sssnss
BASE ASS’Y ...t
CHUTE & GUARD ASS’Y ...ttt sssasens
UPPER ROLLER ASS’Y ...
LOWER ROLLER ASS’Y .....ccccimmmremnrnesssnsssssssssssssssssns
HOPPER ASS’Y (TOP VIEW) ..o
BYPASS VALVE DETAIL ......ooiitiiirinern e
HOPPER ASS’Y (BOTTOM VIEW) ..o,
FEED TABLE ASS’Y .....oivimiimimnnnsnnss s sssss s ssnnss
MANUAL FEED ROLLER CONTROL DETAIL .......cccocvmniurruenne
FEED ROLLER CONTROL DETAIL .....ccoooiiiiieernerennen e
INTELLIFEED ROLLER CONTROL DETAIL......coociiiiiiniaeene
INTELLIFEED COMPONENTS. .......cooociminmmiarnneessrssssesse e
PTO SHAFT #Z44504 ...
INTELLIFEED SETTINGS........cocc it
INTELLIFEED WIRING DIAGRAM #Z262109..........cccceiuemrineenne
HYDRAULIC HOSE PARTS LIST ....ccccooirimirinecnsrsseessessenns
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC BX72R.......cccoovnmmrirneenerieenaesnenns
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC BX72Rl ......ccccvserrnrmrmrinrsisneninsanenns
LABELS - LEFT SIDE VIEW...........coirrreeecnee e
LABELS - RIGHT SIDE VIEW .......cccoomimnnemnnieesssssssssesssnnss

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct Wallenstein parts are essen-
tial fo prolonging the life of your Wallenstein product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replace-

ment parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB

Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.
Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer availalble please go to our
website: http://www.embmfg.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU" for information on a local dealer.

Poge 2 of 24 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

BX72 Variation Chart |

Option
Intellifeed Revision
BX Option Cross Referance
Level
BX72REU BX72R B
Model
BX72RI X B
130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 3 of 24



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.021214 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Bolt Torque

CHECKING BOLT TORQUE

The tables shown below give correct torque values for various bolts and capscrews. Tighten alll
bolts to the torques specified in chart unless otherwise noted. Check tightness of bolts periodi-
cally, using bolt forque chart as a guide. Replace hardware with the same strength bolt.

Torque figures indicated above are valid for non-greased or non-oiled threads and heads unless
otherwise specified. Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or capscrews unless otherwise specified
in this manual. When using locking elements, increase torque values by 5%.

* Torque value for bolts and capscrews are identified by their head markings.

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

*
Bolt Bolt Torque
Diameter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8
"A" (N.m) (Ib-ft) |(N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (lb-ft)
1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
3/8" 27 20 45 33 63 45
7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75
1/2" 61 45 110 80 155 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220
3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400
7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650
1" 345 225 850 630 [ 1320 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

s O §

*
Bolt Bolt Torque
Diameter 8.8 10.9

"A" (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)
M3 5 4 1.8 1.3
M4 3 2.2 4.5 3.3
M5 6 4 9 7
M6 10 7 15 11
M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 | 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 | 3675 2710

N __
WNON®

Page 4 of 24

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

Hydraulic Fitting Torque
Tightening Flare Type Tube Fittings * Tube Nut Size Torque Recommended
Size Across Value- Turns To Tighten
1. Check flare and flare seat for defects oD Flats (A_fter Flpger
that might cause leakage. Tightening)
2. Align tube with fitting before tighten- (in.) (in.) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (Flats) (Turn)
ing.
g 3/16 7/16 8 6 1 1/6
3. Lubricate connection and hand 1/4 9/16 12 9 1 1/6
tighten swivel nut until snug. 5/16 5/8 16 12 1 1/6
3/8 11/16 24 18 1 1/6
4. To prevent twisting the tube(s), use 172 718 46 34 1 1/6
two wrenches. Place one wrench o/8 1 62 46 1 1/6
on the connector body and with the 3/4 1-1/4 102 75 3/4 1/8
second tighten the swivel nut to the 718 1-3/8 122 90 3/4 1/8
torque shown. The torque values shown are based on
lubricated connections as in reassembly.
130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 5 of 24



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

8 8 8pein z/1-z X ONS/S ‘Hog 8bewied | 891929/Z Zl
) /€ X AN9L/S ‘SOHY 1G£6/Z L
b 4Ng/E ‘MaI0G J8S I 2VA 0l
8 8 8peJ9 ONB/G ‘N Y001 XeH | 891922/7 6
8 819 §// X ANZ/L Hog XoH | 892/G1/Z 3
] Z/L X 9L/G X 91/G ‘Ao G¥59YZ ]
Z AN/} Yoz 8sesl) 202622 9
Z | Buisnoy ajong Buuesg sbuelq .z 802527 G
¥ 10J0Y Z9LX9 ‘UM HIdS | £0SNESOL ¥
Z opIg JeddoH ‘sjeld buuesg |  G¥L15201 3
! 1910J Jojeolpul uoneloy [ z0LS1z0) Z
] Ayoede) ,/ 1010y | LOLMEZOL |
fo uonduosaqg |uonduasaqg | @l wog

142/X9 "d2/Xd S13IAOW

A.ssy 10j0Yy

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 6 of 24



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

‘8
__Smn_ ape|g Jobpa 993 le

142/9 "dT/X9 STIAOW

ez

2 |speayL |ind ,g/|-€ X ONZ/L ‘Pu3 poy £699./7 14
€ Z/) 1aysem Jelq 15974 14
14 ONZ/l ‘NN %907 XaH 162¢.Z 144
14 819 p/€-1 X ANZ/L Wod XaH | 896.G1.Z %4
} 819 8/, X ANZ/) Wog XoH [ 897/G1.7 [44
14 Jaysep JabpaT | 05116204 34
} EECED A [vi4
} [ spud ooy 8jqnop g1 X ,9}/¢ uleyd 01£26Z 6¢
L \C X 9|qed JJelolly 91/ 011267 8¢
14 | X ONg/ ‘Jlog abuel4 €619/Z 1€
14 vI€ X ONBJ/E 'Jlog ebuel4 £€19/7 9¢
4 8/L ‘18ysepn 3007 18€€.7 Gg
€ Z/) ‘1aysep jeld 161817 143
) 0GE€ X ONZ/L INN-AY 196¢.2 €¢
14 CLE X NS/ INN-AY 656C.Z [43
13 DN/} INN 8buej4 166C.Z 13
& 4ANPL-8/.2 INN %207 X3H 414474 0¢
14 ONP/€ ‘NN %0907 XaH 1122.Z 6¢
9 ONg/} ‘INN %907 XoH L4474 8¢
14 /€-2 X ONZ/) )og XoH 126117 1T
€ I€-1 X ONZ/) 1og XaH 116117 9C
14 2/1-1 X ONZ/) 1109 XaH 15974 14
L /1-1 X ONZ/) }og X8H 451774 144
| 1eays 0L 4eus 01d [BqoI9 G# ¥0SvvZ €C
) 9}/, uld Yo 42474 [44
4 9}/€ uld Yo 0Liclz 14
& Z/1-GXg// uld Juswijduw| 154174 0C
) 8//-¢ X p/¢ uld yuldo] 1443174 6l
) Juawpjaop Hoddng JeddoH | #01MEZ0L 8l
| BuisnoH seddn ‘Juswpisp | €0LMEZ0) Ll
} juswpjap buisnoy Jamo [ Z0LMEZ0L 9l
) dojs uoieloy | 65116201 Gl
L PlBIYS OLd | €GL1EC0L 145
} Joyeaig bimL | ¥0zmzL0l €l
J3TS) uonduasaq | uonduasaq | ar wog

A ssy aspg

For threaded parts installation, refer to the tforque charts in this manual. Page 7 of 24

130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

] HoyS /L-¢ 8an_ [enuejy £0596Z
L [[sun gl 01# ureyd yoep-sjbuig y0£267
¢ [ v/e X ONOZ-p/L ‘o103 Bulyoe} 10£8.Z
8 v/g X ONS/E ‘Nog abue|4 £€619/7
Z ONS/E ‘NN U100y L1627
Ll ONP/L ‘INN 3007 XoH 112212
8 L X ONP/| ‘H0og XoH 0L1./Z
L | S01°0x wwg/| x ww,z buuds corLEZ
! qe} Buipiwi| uonelos zoxg | 2zv 12801
Z bury aimde) pooH |  0£Z21Z101
z bury Jeoedg | 622712104
I pieng abpug | 12ZMEC0L
) yoje pooH ‘Alqwassy | 80ZMZ1L0L
] ajny) obreyosia | 90zMz10L
) Jojosyya@ ebleyosia | sozmeiol
J3Ts) uonduosaq |uonduosaqg | ar mod

142/9 "d4T/X9 S13IAOW

Assy pIonS g 3nyd

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 8 of 24



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

| € X ON9L/G 1log XeH 082117 801 | Jb/€-1 Hasu| Buieag |leg £0612Z 6

L Z X ONIL/G )log X8H 022112 10} 2 /g X 91/€ ‘Uld [10Y 61z £6

! JOJO| Ol|neIpAH sal1es G1L¢ 01757 90} Z 91/¢ uld Yyoye 0Llz1z 26

| .91/L) dweld 8soH 8jgnoq £9Y6/Z 8Ll Z 0180 4O X DIPW 06 M0q|3 869157 G0l Z [.€1 X 20dW X Z0dIN ‘8S0H 8seai v/ | £1-21£62Z 06
Z .2/| dweD 8soH 8jgnoq 79v6.7 L1 L 7070 OIFIN X GHOW ‘06 M0q|3 169167 0l Z apIIS pooH Jojoy |  80ZSzZ0l 69
¥ 7 X ONZ/L ‘)log ebetied G629/Z 91 L /b-L X p/) Aoy Jeddiy puiig ¥659¥Z €0} Z uid Meishses | zzzwzzol 83
¥ ¥ X ONZ/L ‘)log 8beiied 11629/7 Gl 2 AnesH / X g buudg 10517 201 | Buisnoy buueag Jolopy O | 8LZINZ20) 18
¥ 8/. X ON¥/} ‘SOH4 1126/Z 7Ll i 2020 Xdd X dIN ‘Wybress 116622 10} Z Jaysep aanyded | 81975101 G8
¢ AN9L/G ‘MBS 183 2e\yiz ell Z 2020 Xdd X dIN 06 Moq|3 10£62Z 00} | abpug | 81ZMEZ0L 8
8 ONZ/L ‘NN %007 X8H 1622/Z [0 Z 2020 Xd4 X dd Wblens 20£62Z 66 | Ja|loy pae Jeddn | €1ZMEZ0L €8
Z ON9L/G 'INN %007 XeH \2e2/Z Ll Z Gy X LN/} ‘Bupid esesis 02622 16 | HY Wiy 10AId 1810y Wuawpiap | HZ0ZMEZ0) 28
¥ ONY/L ‘INN %007 X8H 1122/Z 0Ll Z AN/ Yiez esesin 202622 9 L H1 Wiy JoAld 19]10Y ‘Juswpiep | z0zmezol 18
¥ /L~ X ONz/L ‘Nog XeH G617 601 | alog ,z/|-| buueag jog-y 02527 G6 v alpueH INN |  02ZMZZ01 08
513 uopduosaqg | uonduasaq |l wog Ao uonduosaqg | uonduosaq | ar mog J3T3) uonduosaq [ uonduasaq | al wog

14¢/9 "dT/Xd STHIAOW

=7

/
/
NS
/
/
/

_ Assy 19]j0y 19ddn

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 9 of 24

130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

8 ONZ/) ‘INN %907 XaH 1§2Cl7 9L 14 €020 Xdd X dIN 06 Moq|3 L0€6¢Z 69

4 Z/1-1 X ONz/L )09 XoH GlS1.Z Gl 2 alog ,z/)-| buesg jjog-y ¥02S¢Z 19

4 2020 Xdd X d4 ‘Wbress ¢0E6¢Z |8 | J0JO\ OlneJpAH s8las GLg ¥0l¥5Z 12 ) Jp/€-) Wesu| Buuesg |leg €061¢Z 99

% Gy X LdANS/L ‘Buipiy esesis ¥026¢Z 08 @ 0180 94O X DIrIN 06 moq|3 899167 €L L |91 X 20N X 20dIN ‘9SOH 8seai9 /| | 91-€1£62Z S9

14 v/g-L X ONZ/) ‘log abeuse] 8G¢9.Z 6. | ¥0v0 DI X 94O ‘06 Moq[3 199167 ¢L L |uG) X 20dIN X 20dIN ‘9SOH 8seai9 /| | GL-€1€62Z 79

14 Z/1-€ X ONZ/) Jlog 8beried 01629.7 8L l /l-L X p/) Aoy Jeddiyo pulig 7659¥Z VL ) BuisnoH buleag 10Jo\ ON | 81ZNZZ01 €9

(4 4N9L/G ‘MaIIS 108 (445274 LL | 2020 Xd4 X dIN ‘ybiess L1€6CZ 0L } 0y pa94 J18MOT | GOZMECOL 29
J3Ts) uonduasaq |uonduasaqg |l mog J3%) uonduasaq |uonduasaqg |l nog J3T) uonduasaq |uonduasaqg | al nog

142/9 "d4T/X9 STIAOW

ASSY 19]|0Y 19MO1]

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 10 of 24



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

L [H1.6 x"@0 g x aumg/g Bunds uoisio] 208€£7 ogl 5 0G) X ONS/E INN-AIY 856¢.7 1zl

L [HY .S X @0 ¢ X aiimg/g Bundg uoisio] 108667 Gel | ZLE X ONIL/G INN-NY 166217 9zl

| 00 XOIr4 X dW 06 Mog|3 226167 eyl | W91/1 1 dwejd 8soH ejgnoQ £9v6.7 el [ ANZE-0L# INN BUIYoBN 261217 Gzl

| ¥070%0 DIFIN X I X DIFIN 881 88y167 D | .2/} dwej) 8soH 8jgnog 2976.7 el 3 ONP/L ‘INN %007 X8H 1122lZ vzl

3 LdNZ/L X DI 8# 167 Ll | /g X ONOZ-7/| ‘M8I0S BuIyoB 10£8.7 zsl | € X ONOL/G 1log XaH 082117 ezl

| AR/ JoljeY J8A0SS01) L0¥95Z ovl Z Z X ONY/) Jjog 8beused 1297 LEL | W2/L ‘dweld auipm pazusqany 618297 zl

| .91/1 1 dwejd 8soH sjgnoq £Ov6.7 6EL | v/ X ONS/E ‘Jlog abue|4 £619/7 gl | 9043 , | X 7/ Uld Yoje buuds 102817 Il

| ONIL/G INN %007 X8H \222.7 el 2 /€ X ANZE-0L# ‘SOH4 £026.7 62) | Juswplep) jeddoy ulepy | L0ZMEZ0) 0zl

| /-1 X ONOL/G ‘Hog XoH 12117 el z 71§ X ONS/E INN-NY 6562.7 8zL | Junopy prens) abpug [ 00£7€201 6LL
J§1) uopduosaq |uonduasaq | al wog J§1) uonduosaq |uonduasaq | al wog 51} uonduosaq |uonduasaq | al wog

@

| A1uo wzuxg uo pesn

lleyeq
ssedAg aeg

OEDED

—

_ [Ib}2g SA|DA ssbdAg

[ (ma1a doy) A ssy 1oaddoy

For threaded parts installation, refer to the tforque charts in this manual. Page 11 of 24

130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

14/9 "d2/X9 SI3IAOW

\u

(¢ X 9|qed el 91 /| 0l1c6Z 41

.91/ | dwejg asoH e|jgnoq €9v6.2 1Sl

./} dwejg asoH ejgnoq 9¥6.2 051

Z/1-€ X ON9I/S }og belue) 6¢9.7 oyl

C1€ X ONIL/G INN-NY 156217 Lyl

ON9L/G INN %007 XeH T444¥4 9yl

€ X ON9L/S 1108 XeH 0€¢l1Z vyl

X ON9/G }log XeH 144774 (44"

Wwzz X wwol ‘ud [0y L0EYLZ [445

91/€ uld Yyden 0lLiclz 34

01eD “Yuidoy L0GLLZ orl

¥/€- X 8/G Uld yulido 122274 6El

Juawpjop JoddoH utely | | 0ZMEZOL 8¢E)

—|—|N|—|N|F |||~ |N|— ||

pLeNY J9j|0Y JamoT | 08271€C0) LE)

uonduasaq |uonduasaqg | al WOg

_ (malA woyoq) A,ssy 1addoH

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 12 of 24



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

paa4 [enuej -
pagyl|[Riu] -
lIeaQ U0 Paad 89S

[le1aq [04u0D
19]|0Y pos4 893

14229 "d42/X9 ST3IAOW

=3

Aluo yz/Xg 19polN | 1 W91/1 | dwejD 8soH 8|gnog £9v6.7 9.1
AluoyzsxgepoN | L[ p/e-L X ON9L/G ‘Jjog ebeuied 122917 G/l
Aluo yz/Xg 19poiN | 1 ON9L/G ‘NN %007 X8H 1222127 i

} AINS ‘[e98Q 109767 el

8 b/ X ANOL# ‘MBIOS BuIyoB 91£8/7 ZL

[ Ao 1yzzxg 1epoN | 1 | /€ X ONOZ-p/1 ‘MaI0S Bulyoe| 10£8.7 VL
2l /€ X ON8/E ‘)log 8beried £629.7 0L}

¥ /g X ONg/E ‘Nog 8buel4 £619/7 69

i JFIE '18ysep 1el4 VLLELZ 89}

[ Auo 14z/xg lepow | 1 v/l “Jeysem 1eld L118/Z 191
L ONS/E ‘NN U100y 1162/7 99}

8 ANOL# ‘INN %007 XoH 02217 9l

i ONP/E ‘NN %007 XeH V12217 9l

0L [ON9L/G ‘InuxooT ebuey4 pajesss 125217 €9

Ajuo |9z/Xg [epo | 1 ONY/L ‘NN %007 X8H V1227 291
Ajuo |4z/Xg [epo | 1 J2/1 ‘dwey) s paziaqany 618297 191
Z | ®ous .1 x gL uid yoe buuds 102817 09}

[ Aluoyzsxglepon [ 1 pieng anep | 962712201 651
} 8IpUBH [04U0D po8S |  £0ZSEZ0L 861

L 10Ad [o5u0 pedS | 12212201 151

g Jeydepy buiesq )0g-n | 8£GSGLOL 951

i JuswplapA 8jgeL peed | $0ZMEZ0L G5l

L | H1‘uswpiam del] ejqe pee4 | HOEZMZZ0L Sl

| [iuswpiep sjeid dei] sjqeL pse4 | 0£ZMZZ0L €5l

30 =o_«a_._om¢n_ :o_a_._owwn_ al nog

A ssy 9|qp] paay

For threaded parts installation, refer to the tforque charts in this manual. Page 13 of 24

130417



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.021214 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

[ Manual Feed Roller Control Detail |

MODEL BX72R

BOM ID | Description | Description

155 756215 Spring Ctr Low Force Directional Valve
156 1022M213 | Bearing Yoke

157 1022M217 [ Solid Bearing

158 211301 Clevis Pin 3/16 x 1-3/8"

159 212210 Hitch Pin Clip, 1/16

160 751122 Nipple, MP x MP 0808

161 251451 #8JIC x 1/2NPT 90 Elbow

162 251487 Tee MJIC x MP x MJIC 080808

163 256305 Brand PFC 0-8 GPM

3
<

[N PN (TN N N (N N (] N )

Control Base Pivet Link

Feed Roller Control Detail |

MODELS BX72R, B72RI

//

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty
164 1015M537 | Bushing, Bearing 2
165 1022L239 | Control Base Pivot Link 1
166 1022W224 | Detent Reset Weldment 1
167 721203 Ball Bearing 6202 RS 1
168 731401 Spring 3/4 x 4" Heavy 1
169 271420 Hex Bolt, 7/16NC x 2 1
170 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 2
171 272221 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC 1
172 272241 Hex Lock Nut, 7/16NC 1 \ =
173 272271 Hex Lock Nut, 3/ANC 1
174 273122 Flat Washer, 5/16 2
175 273171 Flat Washer, 3/4" 1
176 273222 PTFE Flat Washer, 5/16 x 0.080"| 4
177 275522 Shoulder Bolt, 5/16 x 1/2" 2
178 275574 Shoulder Bolt, 3/4 x 1 1
179 276522 Eye Bolt 5/16NC x 2 1

Poge 14 of 24  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

Intellifeed Roller Control Detail |

MODEL B72RI

Control Base Pivot LinK

“[BOMID ] Description

Description Qty

296 1083L154

Switch Mount Plate, BX102RI

297 1083L155

Sensor Box Lid

298 1083L156

Feed Switch Guard

299 1083L157

Feed Pickup Trigger

302 762823

Rubber Grommet 3/4 x 1/8

Forward | 303 764403

Prox Switch NO Sourcing 5amp

Reverse | 304 764405

Prox Switch NO Sinking 5amp

Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC

Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC

Flat Washer, 1/4

Rubber Flat Washer, 5/16 x 0.093"

Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4

Carriage Bolt, 5/16NC x 3/4

Jam Nut, M14 x 1.5

Machine Screw, 1/4-20NC x 3/4

306 272211
307 272221
310 272954
311 273111
313 273123
318 276133
319 276221
321 277282
322 Z78301
323 278303

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
4
Riv-Nut #10-32NF - 130 4
2
3
4
3
4
2
4

Machine Screw, #10-32NF x 1/2

Intellifeed Components |

MODEL B72RI

BOM ID | Description | Description Qty
177 1083W151 | BX102R InteliFEED Weldment 1
178 1023L751 Rotor Speed Indicator, BX102R 1
179 1023L752 | Sensor Mounting Bracket 1
180 246315 Shaft Collar, 1-3/8" ID x 9/16 1
181 751492 Elbow 90 MJIC x BH 0808 1
182 751493 BH Locknut, 08 1
183 751641 #60RB x #6JIC 2
184 751643 #BORB x #8JIC 1
185 751673 Tee, MJIC x MORB x MJIC 080808 1
186 756508 CR IntelliFEED Manifold 6gpm 1
187 262816 Deutsch Mounting Clip 1
188 262819 Rubberized Wire Clamp, 1/2" 1
189 762822 Rubber Grommet 3/4 x 1/4 1
190 766204 Control, InteliFEED 1
191 766210 IntelliFEED Pickup Sensor with 68" Lead| 1
192 771235 Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 3-1/2 2
193 772211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4ANC 1
194 272357 Brass Jam Nut, 9/16-18NF 2
195 272531 Flange Nut 3/8NC 1
196 272956 Riv-Nut 5/16NC x 150 2
197 772958 Riv-Nut 3/8NC x 150 2
198 276133 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4 3
199 278301 Machine Screw, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 1
200 278303 Machine Screw, #10-32NF x 1/2 4
130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 15 of 24




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

sz vL

74N VAN V4

—0

9L

Y
® e '@
7

W oo ]
L s
©
_ /6
o€ s2 e 0€ 6t 62 /2 52 o2
-
-—) —0 87 83 o— (=

14¢/9 "dT/Xd ST3IAOW

<

&6

96050SNes0| L advno AL3dvS| 26
100860LSN9S0S9| L 14VHS J47vH Y3aNNI|  ¥6
zsnososal L 14VHS 47vH ¥31N0| €6
(oed g) Lov6lz| L 60l GSXG'L XO0LAN L1709 ANV LNN| 92
G/0%109860| 1 13AS NId HSNd| §Z
09vS96880| 1L anH| vz
701089860 €2 T1vd 1331s| €2
051010860 L I1ddIN ISVYIHD| 22
50696880 L Ga1H04 IMOA| L2
/¥0¥109860| L NOLL11Ng HSNd 3L3TdWNOD| 1§
£00z/860( 1 739v1 d13IHS TYNY3LX3a| 6v
900z/860 1 39N1 IAINA ¥ILNO YIONvA 13avl| sy
1000002520 | NIVHO| ot
2000505520 L G0 ONIMVIE ¥aNNI|  z¢
200090¥G20[ 1 90-50 INOD ISvd HaNNI| L€
9G0SENG/68860| | 39N.L ALIAVS ¥3NNI| 0¢
9G0SEN1868860| | 39N1L AL34VS ¥ILNO| 62
Z¥22s08660] 9 MIHos| sz
100090¥G20 L 90-60 INOD 3ASva ¥3LNo| /2
1000605520 1 G0 ONIYYIg ¥3LNO| 92
1000906120 ¢z 90-G0 1139 dT13IHS ANOD| S2
(10ed G) L0v6LZ| L GGXS LXO0LIN 1709 ¥V3IHS| L2
11050080 1 IMOA JANL HANNI| 21
G90100/860| 1 NId 3191X31d| 9t
00L¥S¥18860| | (v)39nL NVaQVO 001 'WO| €L
001L£2518860| | ()39NL NVaYVO 00L 'WO| 2L
G/010/860| 1 NId 379I1X31d| 80
12050080 I IMOA 39NL ¥3LNO| SO
50280 ¢ 'SSY TYNYNOr SSodd| 20
£050080] | IMOA| 10
#yued| © NOILdI¥Ds3aa| "'sod
100860SN950AST - LSIT SLYVd FAVdS 1ydoeulg
v0SvvZ# HoYS Old

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 16 of 24



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

Intellifeed Settings |

1. Programming Upper RPM Limit (Ceiling):

* factory setting is :
* 500 RPM for 540 RPM operating speed
* 950 RPM for 1000 RPM operating speed

* Press mode button twice. Digital readout will
display current upper limit setting. This repre-
sents the RPM at which the Rapid Recovery
Auto Reverse will re-start the feed rolls after

a suspension.

* Oil Use indicator will flash. Increase or de-
crease setting using program buttons

2. Programming Upper Flow Percentage:
e factory setting is 65%

*  Press mode button once more. Digital read-
outwill display current upper flow setting. This
represents the percent of hydraulic flow that
will be sent to the feed rolls (Feed speed.).

* Qil Use indicator will flash. Increase or de-
crease setting using program buttons, do not
set above 80 %

3. Programming Lower RPM Limit (Floor) :

* Factory setting is:
* 300 RPM for 540 RPM operating speed
* 650 RPM for 1000 RPM operating speed

* Press mode button once more. Digital read-
out will display current lower limit setting.
This represents the rotor RPM at which the
Rapid Recovery Auto Reverse will reverse
and suspend the feed rolls.

* Machine hours indicator will flash. Increase
or decrease setting using program buttons.

4. Programming Lower Flow Percentage:
e factory setting is 35%

*  Press mode button once more. Digital read-
out will display current lower flow setting. This
represents the percent of hydraulic flow that
will be sent to the feed rolls (Feed speed.).

* Machine hours indicator will flash. Increase
or decrease setting using program buttons,
do not set below 25%

Programming Hints: The factory settings provide good overall performance for the BX chippers, however you may
under certain circumstances, choose to customize performance. Here are some helpful hints:
» For heavier brush, decrease the upper flow percentage for slower feed speed.

» For lighter brush, increase the upper flow percentage for faster feed speed.
« If the chipper is stalling before the feed rolls stop, increase the rotor floor setting.
» If you prefer more aggressive feeding with faster feed and more stops, increase the lower flow percentage.

}:9‘1-0 USE HOURS
8 MACHINE HOURS

EMB_MFG_INC.

(SOIL USE  HOURS
O MACHINE HOURS

EMB_MFG_INC.

ROTOR

OIL USE HOURS
ACHINE HOURS

EMB_MFG_INC.

ROTOR

OIL USE HOURS
ACHINE HOURS

EMB_MFG_INC.

130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 17 of 24



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

ow_o’ (@3asn
91 (o LON 7#)

®®
1OA\0 0 DT

JOV4 dOLOINNOD WOIH MIIA
L LE-OSY-08€9

HOLIMS
€ [CEEEENENEL!

9

@10 oD

H XD =
DD

S¢ 134
ORI

dION310S

EN-ERED

NO ©ON1s
JAVIT.9°0 dIdLS

14 @ a3y
91

HOLIMS
d334 amd

318 X
91 9L/

/
:.;\w"/_mo @

NJO
S-lo 06

3OV4 JOLOINNOD WOIH MIIA
L 1E-OS€-08€9

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

142/9 "dT/Xd STIAOW

08

JAILISOd

NO ©ON1s
JAVIT.Q°0 dIdLS

(T e
&) o

JAILVOIN

601Z9Z# wpibpia Buim paajliiaju

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 18 of 24



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

Hydraulic Hose Parts List

folowing pages.

The Chart below is a complete list of hydrualic hoses for all models of the BX72. For informa-
tion on your model and its hose connections please review the hydraulic schematics on the

PARTNUMBER
With Protective |With Out Protective Description Qry.
Sleeve Sleeve
n/a 752126 1/4 Hose, FJICO4 x 90FJICO4 x 34" 1
n/a 752127 1/4 Hose, FJICO4 x 90FJICO4 x 26" 1
752250SC 752250 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 23" 2
7522555C 752255 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJIC06 x 106" 2
7522805C 752280 1/8 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 70" 2
752281SC 752281 3/8 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 68" 1
7523085C 752308 1/2 Hose, MPO8 x FJICO8 x 54" 2
7523435C 752343 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x FJICO8 x 22" 1
7523455C 752345 1/2 Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 16" 1
7523525C 752352 1/2 Hose, FJIC 08 x FJICO8 x 82" 2
Hoses with Protective Sleeves are required for EU models

130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 19 of 24



1023T100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

€%§‘ﬁiﬁ
T

7564017 |

=15 S E
Q8 J¢ |93
93 S B
3 N K
N
"
gz ;&
©
N K2
195 =

4

= = mi
§e) Re)
et
o o .z 5 o 5 3
N o o 2 O QO [0} = N
N = |Z"E% c > 80N) g_gw& 9
c) (]
x 2% <5 g & c c 8 v o —ﬁ
= e = —-Qog o o :_(D,_w
—— = T © S n
2 EEl ¢ sct£& &) &) w o 20O
s ol £ 2s08 £l o <8l :
£ k=] I N Z| -« To°Luo =
) Eola o = =) )
< ZSorT S 0 2@ o5
[3) Eg>0 c 2
n s_q)_'ao- o 3
2 o RS T3
% wc v a
©
S
©
>
I

Page 20 of 24 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 130417



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg. 10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

252345

@

756508

| E
gl e
o2 =
NIz INES
NIl X =
oz 29
N § il o4
e NS
NIz =
® 2
N2
m NI
[4
O
= =
S 9 (]
— = - = o — N
o wlg ¢ 3o 38 S
N Ll , |lc > 2= 8
= ST g ¢ |chkH cwn N
x gle 2:5:109 Q |
@ s|3 T2EE|O O :
(S =12 £:55%
= [e)) E 880 8
clo %252
O =10 ! !
= =l
= D] E£gse QE*
o :
<
[3) N2l
] © o
v e
= a o3
3 = o
S
e
>
I

130417 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 21 of 24



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

4TLXg

1o} Ajuo
129Dpj siyl

:3JON

L9LYé1

L91p61

<«

Lama | Lawal O\

( Cofeo
\m 6| €0 @

2 |

"J19|DBP PBZIUOYIND
JNOA WO 8|gD|IDAD 81D SUBIS
Aloips maN  paliddo aq
1snw suBis mau ‘subis Alejps
tnoyim paopidal spod o
a|qiBa|l sWO28q ‘pPasow
-al ‘pabowpbp usag BADY
suBIs Ayojos J| - J3gWIWIY

[ sozvez |

)

[ osovéz |

NIFLSNITIVM

[ sLlyéz |

M3IA SPIS Ha1 - SI90DT

130417

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 22 of 24



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

"19|02p paz
-JOYiND INOA WOl} S|gD|IDAD
2I0 subis Alojpos maN  pald
-do aq Jsnui subis mau ‘subis
A18Jos Inoylm paop|dal suod
10 9|gIba|I 8WO028Q ‘PBAOCU
-ol ‘pabowpp ussg aApY
subls Ajojos 4| - ¥IIWIWIY

M3IA apisul 1oddoy

WEL1SAS T0d1NOD DINO- L0373
12901 (oSS — :
VAYNVO OZ SON NO ‘SININTTO 1S e
STTver ‘INIT 4FWOOS F¥Lv ‘ONI O BN L
sl
NS

J  LLLpé1

TEIVEL

NIFLSNITIUVM

SLLV6T |

o L91veL

e
f&&\

[ MmaIA apis Jybly - sjaqp]

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Page 23 of 24

130417



10237100 BX72R RevB Parts Manual.091214 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

#1012L269 LEDGER CLEARANCE SET-
( \ TING GAUGE

For BX72 Series

An easy and accurate way of setting the criti-
cal clearances between the ledger blade
and the rotor chipper blade.

#1012L269 \J

#C3540 SELF CONTAINED PTO
POWER PACK

For model: BX72 Series

Easy to install

For tractors without available hydraulics, the
optional power-pack mounts on the chipper
just under the PTO shaft, and provides you
with the means to operate the hydraulic feed
hopper on model BX72R.

#C3540
Manual
. ] Available as a download at
WA NSTEIN www.embmfg.com

B (B 4

3 POINT HITCH WOOD CHIPPER
MCDELS BX10ZR, BX10ZR1, BX10ZRP, BX10IRPI

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

PRINTED B CARADA
B G FART MUMBER: THTAT2

Poge 24 of 24  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 130417



	BX72 Variation Chart
	Bolt Torque
	Hydraulic Fitting Torque
	Rotor Ass’y
	Base  Ass’y
	Chute & Guard Ass’y
	Upper Roller  Ass’y
	Lower Roller  Ass’y
	Hopper Ass’y (top view)
	Bypass Valve Detail
	Hopper  Ass’y (bottom view)
	Feed Table Ass’y
	Manual Feed Roller Control Detail 
	Feed Roller Control Detail 
	Intellifeed Roller Control Detail
	Intellifeed Components
	PTO Shaft #Z44504
	Intellifeed Settings
	Intellifeed Wiring Diagram #Z62109
	Hydraulic Hose Parts List 
	Hydraulic Schematic BX72R
	Hydraulic Schematic BX72RI
	Labels - Left Side View
	Labels - Right Side View 

